
Table 6.  Consumer Price Index by Region:  2006 and 2009
(2000=100)

Region Average CPI 
2009 2006

Philippines 160.0 137.9

National Capital Region 156.8 140.7
Cordillera Administrative Region  160.9 140.0

161.3 139.4
157.8 132.8

III - Central Luzon 158.8 134.1
IVA - CALABARZON 157.1 137.4
IVB - MIMAROPA 156.3 133.0

160.6 135.7
160.4 134.1
165.9 142.6
164.3 133.1
163.3 134.3

X - Northern Mindanao 168.0 139.3
XI - Davao 166.9 140.7
XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 160.2 133.4

168.7 137.4
Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao 180.3 144.6

Source: National Statistics Office, Consumer Price Index

I - Ilocos
II - Cagayan Valley

V - Bicol
VI - Western Visayas
VII - Central Visayas 
VIII - Eastern Visayas
IX - Zamboanga Peninsula 

XIII - Caraga


